CONNECTION AND CONVERGENCE:
SECOND INTERNATIONAL CONFERENCE ON JOINT USE LIBRARES

PRECONFERENCE STUDY TOUR WEDNESDAY 2 NOVEMBER 2011 9.3am-5pm

CONFERENCE DAY ONE Thursday 3 November 2011

8.00-8.45am

8.45-9.00am
9.00-9.30am

9.30-10.00am

10.00-10.30am

10.30-11.00am

11.00-11.30am

11.30-12.00n

12.00-12.30pm

12.30-1.00pm

1.00-1.45pm

1.45-2.30pm

2.30-3.00pm

3.00-3.30pm

3.30-3.45pm

3.45-4.45pm

5.00-7.00pm

Registration and tea/coffee

Conference opening

A decade of joint use: The Almedalen
university/public library, Sweden

Challenge and change: three decades of
joint use in Onkaparinga Libraries, South
Australia

Shared library, shared purpose: the
Shepparton university/ technical and
further education library, Victoria

Morning tea

Inspiring communities: the Hive — a new
university, public library and history
centre, Worcester UK

Funding for the future: the Rockingham
joint use library experience, Western
Australia

A marriage of convenience: the Hervey
Bay university/public library, Queensland

Are we there yet? The Victorian higher
education technical and further education
library and the dual sector model

Lunch

Facilitating convergence: information
literacy and joint use libraries

Shape shifting: the Taminmin
school/public library, Northern Territory

Learning together: the unique four
educational partners Peel library, Western
Australia

Afternoon tea

First panel session. This will be recorded
for the conference proceedings

Conference reception

Alan Bundy Conference Chair

Kerstin Simberg Library Director, Almedalen Library, Sweden

Albert Bergoc Team Leader Southern Libraries, Onkaparinga, South
Australia

Iris Ambrose Librarian, Shepparton Campus, La Trobe University,
Victoria

Anne Ritter Information Access Services, Manager Goulburn Ovens
TAFE Victoria

Donna Wileman Systems Librarian Manager, Goulburn Ovens TAFE
and Campus Librarian La Trobe University Victoria

Paper to be presented by Iris Ambrose

Roger Fairman Leader Library Services Development

Anne Hannaford Director of Information and Learning Services
University of Worcester UK

Paper to be presented by Roger Fairman

Deb Hamblin Library Manager

Pim McCready Senior Librarian

Rockingham Regional Campus Community Library, Western Australia
Paper to be presented by Deb Hamblin

Brenda Strachan University of Southern Qld Campus Librarian Fraser
Coast

Jo Parker Manager, Fraser Coast Libraries, Queensland

Paper to be jointly presented

Paul Kloppenborg Manager, Learning Resource Centre, William
Angliss Institute, Victoria

Miguel Angel Garcia-Quismondo, Professor

Pablo Valero Doctoral candidate

Library and Information Science Department, Carlos 111 University of
Madrid Spain

Paper to be presented by Professor Garcia-Quismondo

Iris Beale Library Manager, Taminmin, Northern Territory

Karen MacKenzie Library Manager, Mandurah Senior College,
Western Australia

The panel will comprise the first day speakers and will provide
conference delegates with the opportunity to ask questions, seek and
share their information with other delegates.



CONFERENCE DAY TWO Friday 4 November 2011

8.15-9.00am

9.00-9.30am

9.30-10.00am

10.00-10.30am

10.30-11.00am

11.00-11.30am

11.30-12.00n

12.00-12.30pm

12.30-1.00pm

1.00-1.45pm

1.45-2.15pm

2.15-2.45pm

2.45-3.15pm

3.15-3.30pm

3.30-4.30pm

4.30-4.45pm

Registration and tea/coffee

Mutually beneficial: academic/public
library partnerships in Canada

New boundaries: the Wanneroo Library
and Cultural Centre, Western Australia

Joint use and colocation: the experience
of Hobsons Bay Libraries, Victoria

Morning tea

Towards seamless access: the New
Zealand SMART libraries partnership

The troll under the bridge: joint use
higher education libraries in Australia

Colocated library and community
services: measuring their success

From little things big things grow: the
Kununurra school/public library, Western
Australia

Lunch

Establishing and evaluating a 24/7
information common in a university/
technical and further education library,
New South Wales

The best of both worlds: the Wangaratta
public/technical and further education
library, Victoria

Strong foundations, shaky ground: the
Upper Riccarton school and community
library, New Zealand

Afternoon tea

Second panel session. This will be
recorded for the conference proceedings

Conference learning outcomes

Rachel Sarjeant-Jenkins Assistant Dean, University of Saskatchewan
Library, Canada

Keith Walker Director of Library Services Medicine Hat Alberta Canada
Paper to be presented by Rachel Sarjeant-Jenkins

Michelle Brennand Manager, Capacity Building, City of Wanneroo,
Western Australia

Suzanne Gately Library Manager

Jo Smith

Hobsons Bay Libraries, Melbourne, Victoria
Paper to be presented by Suzanne Gately

Heather Bradley Library Manager, Whitireia Community Polytechnic,
New Zealand

Linda Sheridan Campus Librarian, Albury-Wodonga Campus, La
Trobe University, Victoria

Kerri Sidorow Point Cook Library and Community Learning
Coordinator, Wyndham City Council, Victoria

Joanne Roach Library Manager, Kununurra Community Library,
Western Australia

Catherine Moffat Senior Librarian, Intellectual Property and Promotions
Fatu Kigbo Manager

Ourimbah Campus Library, New South Wales

Paper to be presented by Fatu Kigbo

Loueen Twyford Library Manager, Wangaratta Library, Victoria
Elaine Richmond CEO, High Country Library Corporation Victoria
Paper to be presented by Loueen Twyford

Paula Eskett School Library Manager, Upper Riccarton School and
Community Library Christchurch New Zealand

The panel will comprise the second day speakers and will provide
conference delegates with the opportunity to ask questions, seek and
share their information with other delegates.

Alan Bundy Conference Chair



