CONNECTION AND CONVERGENCE: SECOND INTERNATIONAL CONFERENCE ON JOINT USE LIBRARES

PRECONFERENCE STUDY TOUR WEDNESDAY 2 NOVEMBER 2011 9.3am-5pm

CONFERENCE DAY ONE Thursday 3 November 2011

8.00-8.45am	Registration and tea/coffee	
8.45-9.00am	Conference opening	Alan Bundy Conference Chair
9.00-9.30am	A decade of joint use: The Almedalen university/public library, Sweden	Kerstin Simberg Library Director, Almedalen Library, Sweden
9.30-10.00am	Challenge and change: three decades of joint use in Onkaparinga Libraries, South Australia	<i>Albert Bergoc</i> Team Leader Southern Libraries, Onkaparinga, South Australia
10.00-10.30am	Shared library, shared purpose: the Shepparton university/ technical and further education library, Victoria	<i>Iris Ambrose</i> Librarian, Shepparton Campus, La Trobe University, Victoria <i>Anne Ritter</i> Information Access Services, Manager Goulburn Ovens TAFE Victoria <i>Donna Wileman</i> Systems Librarian Manager, Goulburn Ovens TAFE and Campus Librarian La Trobe University Victoria Paper to be presented by <i>Iris Ambrose</i>
10.30-11.00am	Morning tea	
11.00-11.30am	Inspiring communities: the Hive – a new university, public library and history centre, Worcester UK	Roger Fairman Leader Library Services Development Anne Hannaford Director of Information and Learning Services University of Worcester UK Paper to be presented by Roger Fairman
11.30-12.00n	Funding for the future: the Rockingham joint use library experience, Western Australia	Deb Hamblin Library Manager Pim McCready Senior Librarian Rockingham Regional Campus Community Library, Western Australia Paper to be presented by Deb Hamblin
12.00-12.30pm	A marriage of convenience: the Hervey Bay university/public library, Queensland	Brenda Strachan University of Southern Qld Campus Librarian Frase Coast Jo Parker Manager, Fraser Coast Libraries, Queensland Paper to be jointly presented
12.30-1.00pm	Are we there yet? The Victorian higher education technical and further education library and the dual sector model	Paul Kloppenborg Manager, Learning Resource Centre, William Angliss Institute, Victoria
1.00-1.45pm	Lunch	
1.45-2.30pm	Facilitating convergence: information literacy and joint use libraries	Miguel Angel Garcia-Quismondo, Professor Pablo Valero Doctoral candidate Library and Information Science Department, Carlos 111 University of Madrid Spain Paper to be presented by Professor Garcia-Quismondo
2.30-3.00pm	Shape shifting: the Taminmin school/public library, Northern Territory	Iris Beale Library Manager, Taminmin, Northern Territory
3.00-3.30pm	Learning together: the unique four educational partners Peel library, Western Australia	Karen MacKenzie Library Manager, Mandurah Senior College, Western Australia
3.30-3.45pm	Afternoon tea	
3.45-4.45pm	First panel session. This will be recorded for the conference proceedings	The panel will comprise the first day speakers and will provide conference delegates with the opportunity to ask questions, seek and share <i>their</i> information with other delegates.

8.15-9.00am	Registration and tea/coffee	
9.00-9.30am	Mutually beneficial: academic/public library partnerships in Canada	Rachel Sarjeant-Jenkins Assistant Dean, University of Saskatchewan Library, Canada Keith Walker Director of Library Services Medicine Hat Alberta Canada Paper to be presented by Rachel Sarjeant-Jenkins
9.30-10.00am	New boundaries: the Wanneroo Library and Cultural Centre, Western Australia	<i>Michelle Brennand</i> Manager, Capacity Building, City of Wanneroo, Western Australia
10.00-10.30am	Joint use and colocation: the experience of Hobsons Bay Libraries, Victoria	Suzanne Gately Library Manager Jo Smith Hobsons Bay Libraries, Melbourne, Victoria Paper to be presented by Suzanne Gately
10.30-11.00am	Morning tea	
11.00-11.30am	Towards seamless access: the New Zealand SMART libraries partnership	Heather Bradley Library Manager, Whitireia Community Polytechnic, New Zealand
11.30-12.00n	The troll under the bridge: joint use higher education libraries in Australia	<i>Linda Sheridan</i> Campus Librarian, Albury-Wodonga Campus, La Trobe University, Victoria
12.00-12.30pm	Colocated library and community services: measuring their success	<i>Kerri Sidorow</i> Point Cook Library and Community Learning Coordinator, Wyndham City Council, Victoria
12.30-1.00pm	From little things big things grow: the Kununurra school/public library, Western Australia	Joanne Roach Library Manager, Kununurra Community Library, Western Australia
1.00-1.45pm	Lunch	
1.45-2.15pm	Establishing and evaluating a 24/7 information common in a university/ technical and further education library, New South Wales	Catherine Moffat Senior Librarian, Intellectual Property and Promotions Fatu Kigbo Manager Ourimbah Campus Library, New South Wales Paper to be presented by Fatu Kigbo
2.15-2.45pm	The best of both worlds: the Wangaratta public/technical and further education library, Victoria	Loueen Twyford Library Manager, Wangaratta Library, Victoria Elaine Richmond CEO, High Country Library Corporation Victoria Paper to be presented by Loueen Twyford
2.45-3.15pm	Strong foundations, shaky ground: the Upper Riccarton school and community library, New Zealand	Paula Eskett School Library Manager, Upper Riccarton School and Community Library Christchurch New Zealand
3.15-3.30pm	Afternoon tea	
3.30-4.30pm	Second panel session. This will be recorded for the conference proceedings	The panel will comprise the second day speakers and will provide conference delegates with the opportunity to ask questions, seek and share <i>their</i> information with other delegates.
4.30-4.45pm	Conference learning outcomes	Alan Bundy Conference Chair